
Ride 4:  Blauvelt

B16
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L 0.0 Park Drive East 2.0 R 33.4 Rte. 303 North 0.1
L 2.0 W. 110th St [exit park ] 0.9 QR 33.5 Greenbush Rd. 1.5
R 2.9 Riverside Drive 2.3 35.0 Sharp turn
R 5.2 W. 155th St. [BL up hill ] 0.2 L 35.0 Rte. 303 0.2
L 5.4 W. 158th St. [up RSD ramp ] 0.3 L 35.2 Kings Highway 1.5
R 5.7 W. 162nd St. 0.1 36.7 @ Holiday Inn, Before light
L 5.8 Ft. Washington Ave. 0.7 36.7 CAUTION!
L 6.5 W. 177th St 0.1 R 36.7 Hickey St. [@ "T" ] 0.1
R 6.6 Cabrini Blvd. 0.1 L 36.8 Orangeburg Rd. ["Dead End" sign ] 0.2
L 6.7 GWB Bike Path [cross ] 1.3 R 37.0 Valentine Ave. 0.2
R 8.0 Hudson Terrace [to end ] 2.0 37.2 at "Do Not Enter" sign
L 10.0 Palisade Ave. 0.4 BL 37.2 to Rte. 9W [uphill ] 0.2
R 10.4 Summit St. [to end ] 0.7 S 37.3 Merge onto 9W 1.3
L 11.1 Lyncrest Rd. [to end ] 0.4 R 38.6 Oak Tree Ln. [at light ] 0.1
R 11.4 N. Woodland St. 1.3 L 38.7 Closter Rd. [flashing light ] 1.3
R 12.7 Kent Rd. [no sign ] 0.2 40.0 ���� Rockleigh Rd.
L 12.9 E. Clinton Ave. 1.0 L 40.0 Piermont Rd. 4.3
R 13.9 Depeyster Ave. [to end ] 0.4 BR 44.3 Piermont Rd. [at fork] 1.3
L 14.3 Highwood Ave. 0.2 L 45.7 Hudson Ave. 0.3
1st R 14.5 Park St. [to end ] 0.2 R 45.9 County Rd. 0.7
L 14.7 Hudson Ave. 0.4 L 46.6 E. Clinton Ave 0.1

R 15.1 County Rd. [Rte. 501 ] 1.2 1st R 46.6 Dean Dr. 0.9
S 16.3 Anderson Ave. 1.2 L 47.5 E. Ivy Ln. ���� E. Hudson Ave 0.5
L 17.5 Hardenburgh Ave.  [P] 1.3 R 48.0 Elkwood Terr [@ "T" ] 0.1
R 18.8 Schraalenburgh Rd. 1.3 L 48.1 Lydecker St. [hill ] 0.1
L 20.1 Old Hook Rd. [at farm ] 0.7 R 48.3 To stay on Lydecker 0.2
R 20.8 Bogerts Mill Rd. [to end ] 0.5 X 48.5 Glenwood Rd. [L then R ] 0.0
L 21.3 Harriot Ave. 0.5 BR 48.5 To stay on Lydecker 0.6
BL 21.8 Rivervale Rd. [@ Ivy Ln. ] 0.6 L 49.1 Walnut St. [uphill to end ] 0.6
R 22.4 Westwood Ave. [at light ] 1.6 L 49.6 N. Woodland St. 0.1
BL 24.0 to stay on Westwood Ave R 49.7 Pershing Rd. 0.3
L 24.0 Washington Ave. [@ "T" ] 2.0 R 50.1 Summit St. 0.4
R 26.0 Rivervale Rd. [@ "T" ] 2.7 L 50.4 E. Palisade Ave. 0.4

28.7 ���� Middletown Rd. R 50.8 Hudson Terrace 2.0
BL 28.7 S. Henry St. [to end ] 0.1 L 52.8 GW Bridge [cross ] 1.3
R 28.8 E. Central Ave. 0.1 R 54.1 Cabrini Blvd. 0.1
QL 28.9 N. Middletown Rd. 0.2 R 54.2 W. 177th St. 0.1
R 29.1 Blauvelt Rd. 1.2 L 54.3 Haven Ave. 0.4
BL 30.3 Sickeltown Rd. [Rte. 23N ] 1.2 R 54.7 Ft. Washington Ave. 0.2
R 31.5 Fifth Ave. [before tunnel] 0.4 R 54.9 W. 165th St. 0.1
R 31.9 Van Wyck Rd. [@ "T" ] 0.3 L 55.0 Riverside Dr. 4.9
L 32.2 Erie St. W 1.1 L 59.8 W. 72nd St. 0.6
L 33.3 Rte. 303 North 0.1 S 60.4 Central Park 1.2
R 33.4 Blauvelt Coach Diner End Boathouse
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